LIST OF ALUMNI

Department of Chemistry
University of Kashmir




S. No.

List of Alumni, Department of Chemistry, University of Kashmir

Name of Alumnus Program (Year

Dr. Mushtaqg A.
Siddiqi

Dr. Hari K. Bhat

Dr. Mohd Ayub
Qadri

Shabir Hassan

Dr. Nighat Nazir

Ashok Raina

of Degree
Award)

M.SC 1976

M.Sc 1975

M.Sc. 1976

M.Sc 2007

M.Sc 2000

1981-82

Mobile
Number

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

Email ID

ve.tmuk@gmail.com

bhath@umkc.edu

ayub.gadri@iust.ac.in

shabir.hassan@ku.ac.ae

nighat052000@yahoo.com.au

Ashokraina59@gmail.com

Brief Information
(Position/Work/Role/Designation
occupied in the past/present)

Former Vice Chancellor

Islamic University of Science and
Technology

Royal Society of Medicine

Professor: Phamacology and Toxicology,
School of Pharmacy, University of
Missouri - Kansas Editor in Chief: Journal
of Biochemical and Molecular Toxicology

Scientist, National institute of
Immunology, New Delhi, India. Currently
at Professor at School of Health Sciences,

IUST

Harvard University and MIT
Postdoctoral Scientist. Currently Assistant
Professor at Khalifa University

Associate Professor,
Islamia College of Science and Commerce

Additionally working as Deputy Controller
of Examination;

Raman Postdoc from Rutgers University,
New Jersey, US

Retiredgeneral manager (Chemistry)
ONGC

Contribution to the
Department

NA

NA

NA

NA

Research Collaboration

Mentor for MSc/Phd Students

NA



7.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

List of Alumni, Department of Chemistry, University of Kashmir

Sneh Koul Sood

Dr. Abid Hussain
Banday

Shahnawaz Rafiq
Imtiyaz Yousf

Manzoor Ahmad
Dar

Imtiyaz Ahmad
Bhat

Noor Udin Reshi

Dr. Oyais Ahmad
Chat

Showket Ahmad
Akhoon
Dr MasratMaswal

Sameena Nazir

NisarFarhad

Nuzhat Rehman

1981-82

M.Sc. 2007

Msc 2008

Msc 2009

MSc 2010

MSc 2010

MSc 2010

Ph.D 2015

M.Sc 2012,
M.Phil 2015.
2013
2003

Ph.D in 2017

M.Phil 2007

NA chicusood@yahoo.com

NA abidrrl@gmail.com

859-218-6853 s.rather@uky.edu

+91-897935849  imtiyazchem@gmail.com

9
: manndar22@gmail.com
+917006540997
+91 imtiyazbhatll@gmail.com
7889683280
noorudin1540@gmail.com
9906433552 oyaischat@gmail.com
7006693838  muntazirshowkat@gmail.com
7006250784 masratmaswal@gmail.com
9541259953 | Khansameena941@gmail.com
7006798280 nisarfarhad@gmail.com
9596577244 nuzhatgdcbla@gmail.com

US Citizen

Associate Professor,
Islamia College of Science and Commerce
Raman Postdoc from

Assistant Prof. University of Kentucky,
USA
Assistant Prof. AMU
Assistant Prof. IUST
Assistant Prof. IUST

Assistant Prof. IUST

Assistant Professor (Chemistry), JKHED

Lecturer In Chemistry, DSEK.
Assistant Professor (Chemistry), JKHED
Teacher in the school education

department

Lecturer in Chemistry, Department of
School Education, J&K

Sr.Assistant Professor.

NA

NA

Mentor for Phd students
Research collaboration
NA
NA

NA

1. Research Colloboration
2. Member board of UG/PG
studies

Pursuing Ph.D.
5 research publications so far.

Collaborative Research
NA

Worked as a project fellow
with publication of more than
15 research papers in highly
reputed international journals

1) Assisted in syllabus framing
of various semesters at Cluster
University Srinagar.

2) As HOD Chemistry at GDC
Baramulla established


https://scholar.google.com/citations?view_op=view_org&hl=en&org=3063801922189458965

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

217.

List of Alumni, Department of Chemistry, University of Kashmir

Irshad ahmaddar
Arsheed Ahmad

Ganayee
Shakeel u Rehman

Bashir Ahmad
wani

Majida Magbool

Ms.Falak Naz

Sarwar Ahmad
Pandit

Dr. Pawandeep
Kour

Aadil Hussain

M. Sc
2023

2007

Msc

1997

2004

2021

Integrated Ph.D.
(2023)

Msc.Chemistry ,
2022

7006959514

9906843577

9541125092

91494 81700

9622818105

9796333772

8899979654

8493812127

7006286370

darirshad622@gmail.com
Professorkhan333@gmail.com

shakeeliiim@gmail.com

alibasharat541@gmail.com

majidamagbool72@gmail.com

falaknaz1911@gmail.com

sfarazpandit@gmail.com

pkour5400@gmail.com

aadilhussain612@gmail.com

Teacher
Inorganic specialisation

Lecturer J&K SED

Working as lecturer chemistry at
presentation convent higher secondary
school Rajbaghsrinagar

Associate professor
Higher education department (Gold
Medalist)

Assistant Professor Higher Education
Department

Research fellow

| worked as a Ph.D. Research Scholar in
the Department of Chemistry, University
of Kashmir from 2019-2023.

Research Associate at CIRI, UoK

CHEMISTRY RESEARCH
LAB(CRL).
3)As Teacher mentoring
students to develop Scientific
temper and Research interest
in Chemistry.

Taught around 10000 students
till date

Chemistry

Ph.D, Published research
papers in reputed/high impact
Journals. Worked as Lecturer
on contract in the Department

of Chemistry in 2016-17.

As embassador of subject

Rendered 24 years of service
towards teaching chemistry
and still on same mission.

What we learned from our
mentors will be disseminated
with full dedication.

Published research work of
international standard and
contributed to the development
of electrochemistry lab in the
department

Editorial board member of I1P
Iterative International
Publishers.

Volunteering my time to help
out with various projects and
sharing my knowledge to my
fellow students and making a



28.

29.

List of Alumni, Department of Chemistry, University of Kashmir

Danish Khan

Mohd Ishag Nath

2013

2003

30. Dr Parvaiz Ahmad M.Sc (2006);

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Bhat

Firdous Ahmad
Rather

Roohi jan

Altaf Hussain

Shabir Ahmad
Mir
Mohd Sajid Lone

Showkat Ahmad

M.Phil (2009);

Ph.D (2018)

2016
2009

Msc- 2006

2014-2016

Ph.D. (2020)

2015

7006439690

9596300594

9906738011

9797097395

9641771056

7006102755

9906448530

9797121472

9622329392

danishkhan.sfs@gmail.com
isacnewton99@gmail.com

spparvaiz@gmail.com

chstku786@gmail.com
ruhijan2017@gmail.com

altafadhyan2017@gmail.com

shabirmir31@gmail.com

lonesajid69@gmail.com

showkatbhat454@gmail.com

community with main
emphasis laid on developing
scientific temperament.

Divisional Forest Officer Ganderbal

Worked as lecturer in chemistry from last
20 years

Always sought to improve
myself as a teacher

Assistant Professor, Govt College for
Women, MA Road Srinagar.

1. Have published many
research articles of
international repute in
collaboration with the
Department of Chemistry
2. Have taught MSc students
during 2009 &2018as
academic arrangement faculty
& as part of my FIP scheme
respectively.

Working as Sub-Inspector in J&K Excise
& Taxation Department

Revenue generation

Teacher serving my department as

scholar for almost 5 years

Helped students in
preparations for pursuing
masters from our prestigious
department. Rest icoudn't get
any chance to go for higher
studies, where icouod have
contributed more to my
department

Working as senior lecturer in govt school
education department

General Line teacher Teaching at high and higher

secondary level

Ph.D student having published
18 Research articles/ book
chapters with the Department’s
Affiliation.

*khkk

Past: Ph.D. Student with Prof. Aijaz
Ahmad Dar, University of Kashmir .
Present: Postdoc with Rodrigo Noriega,
University of Utah.

PhD in organic Chemistry from I1IM



37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42,

43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

List of Alumni, Department of Chemistry, University of Kashmir

Bhat

Adil Amin

Shabnum Bashir

Umar Farooq
Naseem Ashraf

Beg

Mohammad
Nadeem Parray

Zahid Ali Dar

Mohammad lIsaaq
Dar
Sadiya Tanga
Shahnaz Akhter

Dr. Ishtiyak Qadir

M.sc

Mohammad

2001

2022

Msc chemistry
(2021)
2004-2005
Msc Chemistry
Batch 2023
2015
2014
M.Sc. (2020)

2001-2002

2008

2008

M.sc.chemistry

7006352176

9682346787

7006578835

07006163314

9596484417

7006757321

7889943471

7006582267

9906001648

9149584413

7051182574

9149760051

Jammu
adilnsha9906 @gmail.com 1)Teaching Assistant Department of Contributed as Teaching
Chemistry Assistant
2)Senior Lecturer Department of School Actively participated in
Education research programme
3) Helped in propagating

awareness about various

activities carried out by

department using fb page
Chemistry Family

shabnumbashir@gmail.com Was PhD scholar at Department of Research Publications
chemistry (KU), presently working as
contractual AP at SP College Srinagar.

umaritoo835@gmail.com PhD chemistry ( 1IT Bombay) Not yet
begnaseem1982@gmail.com = Teacher in School Education Department Not Applicable
JKUT
meravisionmoomin@gmail.co Chemistry Tutor/ Columnist/Poet
m
samijandza@gmail.com Lecturer Chemistry Motivating students to pursue

career in chemistry from
University of Kashmir

isaagmanzoor@gmail.com 10+2 Lecturer Motivating students to pursue
career in chemistry from KU
sadiya.tanga_phd21@ashoka.e PhD student N/A
du.in
shahnaz.akhter2@gmail.com Executive Nil
scholargadir@gmail.com  Previously worked as Kota Experts faculty/ M. Sc Chemistry

Presently serving as PGT Chemistry at
APS Srinagar

szarger1985@gmail.com Lecturer at public hr.sec.institutesopore None

lonemohammedashraf72@gm Working as teacher in department of Worked hard to fulfill


http://m.sc/

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

List of Alumni, Department of Chemistry, University of Kashmir

Ashraf Lone

2006

Dr. Younis Ahmad  M.Sc. (2011)

Pandit

Shabnum
Magbool

Mukhtar Ahmad
Bhat

Nighat Shaffi

Malik sadaf

Mushtag Ahmad
Bhat

Nasarul Islam

Dr Masood
Ahmad

Syed Raashid
Magsood

Muneera ahmad

2016

MSC Chemistry
(2006-07)

1992

2003
2015
M. Sc. 2009 &
Ph. D 2014
2001

2013

PG chemistry

7780894687

+917006327397

7006571047

9419058560

7006223186

7096597625

7889819905

0096893553961

7006297754

9682318459

ail.com

younisp.iitk@gmail.com

Shabnum632@gmail.com

mukhtarchst@gmail.com

nighatsm@rediffmail.com

sadafmalik1980@gmail.com
Bhatmash@gmail.com
nasarul.chst@gmail.com
masood.ahmad@utas.edu.om

raashid.0007 @gmail.com

muneeraahmad1971@gmail.co
m

education from last 15 years

PhD (Bioinorganic Chemistry) at IT
Kanpur
Current designation: Lecturer, SED.

Current: Research Associate, Cavendish
Laboratory, University of Cambridge, UK
Past: PhD at IISER Pune

CSIR NET 2010.
M phil. Chemistry from pondicherry
University in 2012. Performing my duty as
a government teacher.

Associate professor/Higher education
department

Lecturer chemistry
Post doc fellow
Assistant Professor Hr. Edu. Dep. J&K
Faculty in UTAS Muscat

Assistant professor chemistry higher
education

Working in master grade in higher
secondary school khimber

aspirations of students

Nil

INSPIRE Fellow: 2017-
2022Planning to give a
seminar once back in Kashmir
in summer

None

25 years teaching experience
still continuing and involved in
extracurricular activities in the

college.

Serving the department from
last 13 years

Nil

M. SC (2007-2009) & Ph D (
2010-2014)

Any kind of service related to
Academic and Research

Guided 6 msc projects at
cluster university in
collaboration with department
of chemistry, university of
kashmir

Participated in various
seminars symposiums held by
the department



