LIST OF ALUMNI

Department of Chemistry University of Kashmir

S. No.	Name of Alumnus	Program (Year of Degree Award)	Mobile Number	Email ID	Brief Information (Position/Work/Role/Designation occupied in the past/present)	Contribution to the Department
1.	Dr. Mushtaq A. Siddiqi	M.SC 1976	NA	vc.tmuk@gmail.com	Former Vice Chancellor Islamic University of Science and Technology	NA
2.	Dr. Hari K. Bhat	M.Sc 1975	NA	bhath@umkc.edu	Royal Society of Medicine Professor: Phamacology and Toxicology, School of Pharmacy, University of Missouri - Kansas Editor in Chief: Journal of Biochemical and Molecular Toxicology	NA
3.	Dr. Mohd Ayub Qadri	M.Sc. 1976	NA	ayub.qadri@iust.ac.in	Scientist, National institute of Immunology, New Delhi, India. Currently at Professor at School of Health Sciences, IUST	NA
4.	Shabir Hassan	M.Sc 2007	NA	shabir.hassan@ku.ac.ae	Harvard University and MIT Postdoctoral Scientist. Currently Assistant Professor at Khalifa University	NA
5.	Dr. Nighat Nazir	M.Sc 2000	NA	nighat052000@yahoo.com.au	Associate Professor, Islamia College of Science and Commerce Additionally working as Deputy Controller of Examination; Raman Postdoc from Rutgers University, New Jersey, US	Research Collaboration Mentor for MSc/Phd Students
6.	Ashok Raina	1981-82	NA	Ashokraina59@gmail.com	Retiredgeneral manager (Chemistry) ONGC	NA

7.	Sneh Koul Sood	1981-82	NA	chicusood@yahoo.com	US Citizen	NA
7	Dr. Abid Hussain Banday	M.Sc. 2007	NA	abidrrl@gmail.com	Associate Professor, Islamia College of Science and Commerce Raman Postdoc from	NA
8.	Shahnawaz Rafiq	Msc 2008	859-218-6853	s.rather@uky.edu	Assistant Prof. University of Kentucky, USA	Mentor for Phd students
9.	Imtiyaz Yousf	Msc 2009	+91-897935849 9	imtiyazchem@gmail.com	Assistant Prof. AMU	Research collaboration
10.	Manzoor Ahmad Dar	MSc 2010	: +917006540997	manndar22@gmail.com	Assistant Prof. IUST	NA
11.	Imtiyaz Ahmad Bhat	MSc 2010	+91 7889683280	imtiyazbhat11@gmail.com	Assistant Prof. IUST	NA
12.	Noor Udin Reshi	MSc 2010		noorudin1540@gmail.com	Assistant Prof. IUST	NA
13.	Dr. Oyais Ahmad Chat	Ph.D 2015	9906433552	oyaischat@gmail.com	Assistant Professor (Chemistry), JKHED	Research Colloboration Member board of UG/PG studies
14.	Showket Ahmad Akhoon	M.Sc 2012, M.Phil 2015.	7006693838	muntazirshowkat@gmail.com	Lecturer In Chemistry, DSEK.	Pursuing Ph.D. 5 research publications so far.
15.	Dr MasratMaswal	2013	7006250784	masratmaswal@gmail.com	Assistant Professor (Chemistry), JKHED	Collaborative Research
16.	Sameena Nazir	2003	9541259953	Khansameena941@gmail.com	Teacher in the school education department	NA
17.	NisarFarhad	Ph.D in 2017	7006798280	nisarfarhad@gmail.com	Lecturer in Chemistry, Department of School Education, J&K	Worked as a project fellow with publication of more than 15 research papers in highly reputed international journals
18.	Nuzhat Rehman	M.Phil 2007	9596577244	nuzhatgdcbla@gmail.com	Sr.Assistant Professor.	 Assisted in syllabus framing of various semesters at Cluster University Srinagar. As HOD Chemistry at GDC Baramulla established

						CHEMISTRY RESEARCH LAB(CRL). 3)As Teacher mentoring students to develop Scientific temper and Research interest in Chemistry.
19.	Irshad ahmaddar	M. Sc	7006959514	darirshad622@gmail.com	Teacher	Taught around 10000 students till date
20.	Arsheed Ahmad Ganayee	2023	9906843577	Professorkhan333@gmail.com	Inorganic specialisation	Chemistry
21.	Shakeel u Rehman	2007	9541125092	shakeeliiim@gmail.com	Lecturer J&K SED	Ph.D, Published research papers in reputed/high impact Journals. Worked as Lecturer on contract in the Department of Chemistry in 2016-17.
22.	Bashir Ahmad wani	Msc	91494 81700	alibasharat541@gmail.com	Working as lecturer chemistry at presentation convent higher secondary school Rajbaghsrinagar	As embassador of subject
23.	Majida Maqbool	1997	9622818105	majidamaqbool72@gmail.com	Associate professor Higher education department (Gold Medalist)	Rendered 24 years of service towards teaching chemistry and still on same mission.
24.	Ms.Falak Naz	2004	9796333772	falaknaz1911@gmail.com	Assistant Professor Higher Education Department	What we learned from our mentors will be disseminated with full dedication.
25.	Sarwar Ahmad Pandit	2021	8899979654	sfarazpandit@gmail.com	Research fellow	Published research work of international standard and contributed to the development of electrochemistry lab in the department
26.	Dr. Pawandeep Kour	Integrated Ph.D. (2023)	8493812127	pkour5400@gmail.com	I worked as a Ph.D. Research Scholar in the Department of Chemistry, University of Kashmir from 2019-2023.	Editorial board member of IIP Iterative International Publishers.
27.	Aadil Hussain	Msc.Chemistry, 2022	7006286370	aadilhussain612@gmail.com	Research Associate at CIRI, UoK	Volunteering my time to help out with various projects and sharing my knowledge to my fellow students and making a

						community with main emphasis laid on developing scientific temperament.
28.	Danish Khan	2013	7006439690	danishkhan.sfs@gmail.com	Divisional Forest Officer Ganderbal	
29.	Mohd Ishaq Nath	2003	9596300594	isacnewton99@gmail.com	Worked as lecturer in chemistry from last 20 years	Always sought to improve myself as a teacher
30.	Dr Parvaiz Ahmad Bhat	M.Sc (2006); M.Phil (2009); Ph.D (2018)	9906738011	spparvaiz@gmail.com	Assistant Professor, Govt College for Women, MA Road Srinagar.	1. Have published many research articles of international repute in collaboration with the Department of Chemistry 2. Have taught MSc students during 2009 &2018as academic arrangement faculty & as part of my FIP scheme respectively.
31.	Firdous Ahmad Rather	2016	9797097395	chstku786@gmail.com	Working as Sub-Inspector in J&K Excise & Taxation Department	Revenue generation
32.	Roohi jan	2009	9641771056	ruhijan2017@gmail.com	Teacher	serving my department as scholar for almost 5 years
33.	Altaf Hussain	Msc- 2006	7006102755	altafadhyan2017@gmail.com	Working as senior lecturer in govt school education department	Helped students in preparations for pursuing masters from our prestigious department. Rest icoudn't get any chance to go for higher studies, where icouod have contributed more to my department
34.	Shabir Ahmad Mir	2014-2016	9906448530	shabirmir31@gmail.com	General Line teacher	Teaching at high and higher secondary level
35.	Mohd Sajid Lone	Ph.D. (2020)	9797121472	lonesajid69@gmail.com	Past: Ph.D. Student with Prof. Aijaz Ahmad Dar, University of Kashmir . Present: Postdoc with Rodrigo Noriega, University of Utah.	Ph.D student having published 18 Research articles/ book chapters with the Department's Affiliation.
36.	Showkat Ahmad	2015	9622329392	showkatbhat454@gmail.com	PhD in organic Chemistry from IIIM	****

	Bhat				Jammu	
37.	Adil Amin	2001	7006352176	adilnsha9906@gmail.com	1)Teaching Assistant Department of Chemistry 2)Senior Lecturer Department of School Education 3)	Contributed as Teaching Assistant Actively participated in research programme Helped in propagating awareness about various activities carried out by department using fb page Chemistry Family
38.	Shabnum Bashir	2022	9682346787	shabnumbashir@gmail.com	Was PhD scholar at Department of chemistry (KU), presently working as contractual AP at SP College Srinagar.	Research Publications
39.	Umar Farooq	Msc chemistry (2021)	7006578835	umaritoo835@gmail.com	PhD chemistry (IIT Bombay)	Not yet
40.	Naseem Ashraf Beg	2004-2005	07006163314	begnaseem1982@gmail.com	Teacher in School Education Department JKUT	Not Applicable
41.	Mohammad Nadeem Parray	Msc Chemistry Batch 2023	9596484417	meravisionmoomin@gmail.co m	Chemistry Tutor/ Columnist/Poet	
42.	Zahid Ali Dar	2015	7006757321	samijandza@gmail.com	Lecturer Chemistry	Motivating students to pursue career in chemistry from University of Kashmir
43.	Mohammad Isaaq Dar	2014	7889943471	isaaqmanzoor@gmail.com	10+2 Lecturer	Motivating students to pursue career in chemistry from KU
44.	Sadiya Tanga	M.Sc. (2020)	7006582267	sadiya.tanga_phd21@ashoka.e du.in	PhD student	N/A
45.	Shahnaz Akhter	2001-2002	9906001648	shahnaz.akhter2@gmail.com	Executive	Nil
46.	Dr. Ishtiyak Qadir	2008	9149584413	scholarqadir@gmail.com	Previously worked as Kota Experts faculty/ Presently serving as PGT Chemistry at APS Srinagar	M. Sc Chemistry
47.	M.sc	2008	7051182574	szarger1985@gmail.com	Lecturer at public hr.sec.institutesopore	None
48.	Mohammad	M.sc.chemistry	9149760051	lonemohammedashraf72@gm	Working as teacher in department of	Worked hard to fulfill

	Ashraf Lone	2006		ail.com	education from last 15 years	aspirations of students
49.	Dr. Younis Ahmad Pandit	M.Sc. (2011)	7780894687	younisp.iitk@gmail.com	PhD (Bioinorganic Chemistry) at IIT Kanpur Current designation: Lecturer, SED.	Nil
50.	Shabnum Maqbool	2016	+917006327397	Shabnum632@gmail.com	Current: Research Associate, Cavendish Laboratory, University of Cambridge, UK Past: PhD at IISER Pune	INSPIRE Fellow: 2017- 2022Planning to give a seminar once back in Kashmir in summer
51.	Mukhtar Ahmad Bhat	MSC Chemistry (2006-07)	7006571047	mukhtarchst@gmail.com	CSIR NET 2010. M phil. Chemistry from pondicherry University in 2012. Performing my duty as a government teacher.	None
52.	Nighat Shaffi	1992	9419058560	nighatsm@rediffmail.com	Associate professor/Higher education department	25 years teaching experience still continuing and involved in extracurricular activities in the college.
53.	Malik sadaf	2003	7006223186	sadafmalik1980@gmail.com	Lecturer chemistry	Serving the department from last 13 years
54.	Mushtaq Ahmad Bhat	2015	7096597625	Bhatmash@gmail.com	Post doc fellow	Nil
55.	Nasarul Islam	M. Sc. 2009 & Ph. D 2014	7889819905	nasarul.chst@gmail.com	Assistant Professor Hr. Edu. Dep. J&K	M. SC (2007-2009) & Ph D (2010-2014)
56.	Dr Masood Ahmad	2001	0096893553961	masood.ahmad@utas.edu.om	Faculty in UTAS Muscat	Any kind of service related to Academic and Research
57.	Syed Raashid Maqsood	2013	7006297754	raashid.0007@gmail.com	Assistant professor chemistry higher education	Guided 6 msc projects at cluster university in collaboration with department of chemistry, university of kashmir
58.	Muneera ahmad	PG chemistry	9682318459	muneeraahmad1971@gmail.co m	Working in master grade in higher secondary school khimber	Participated in various seminars symposiums held by the department